

SIKKIM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OLD TOURISM COMPLEX, M.G.MARG, GANGTOK, SIKKIM - 737101 Fax: 03592-207572.

Email: spsc-skm@nic.in Website: www.spscskm.gov.in

No: 89/SPSC/EXAM/2019 Date: 25/10/2019.

NOTICE

The date for conducting the written examinations for filling up of 20 (twenty) of Multi-Purpose Health Worker (Male) as advertised vide 06/SPSC/EXAM/2019 DATED: 14/03/2019 & 24(twenty four) posts of Multi-Purpose **Health Worker (F)/ANM** as advertised vide No: 09/SPSC/EXAM/2019 DATED: 02/05/2019 in the Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Sikkim, through Direct Recruitment is hereby fixed as per details given below:-

1. Multi-Purpose Health Worker (Male):

Sl. No.	Mode of Examination	Date	Time	Venue
1.	Paper I - General English & General Knowledge	17/11/2019	10:00 am – 12:00 noon	Will be intimated
2.	Paper II - Main Paper		01:00 pm – 04:00 pm	in the Admit Card

2. Multi-Purpose Health Worker (F)/ANM:

Sl.	Mode of Examination	Date	Time	Venue
No.				
1.	Paper I - General English &		10:00 am - 12:00 noon	
	General Knowledge	17/11/2019		Will be intimated
2.	Paper II - Main Paper		01:00 pm - 04:00 pm	in the Admit Card
	•			

The eligible candidates may download their admit cards from 08/11/2019 to 16/11/2019 (midnight) from the official website of Sikkim Public Service Commission i.e. www.spscskm.gov.in

Admission to all the stages of examination for which candidates are admitted by the Commission viz: Written Examination and Viva-Voce will be purely provisional, subject to their satisfying the prescribed eligibility conditions. If on verification at any point of time before or after the Written Examination and Viva-Voce, it is found that they do not fulfill any of the eligibility conditions, their candidature for the examination/post will be cancelled by the Commission.

Controller of Examinations

Sikkim Public Service Commission